

Press release

Date 12 July 2021 Contact Helen Smith

h.smith@hlb.global

+44 (0) 20 7881 1100 ext 108

Pages 01

New HLB Colombia Federation welcomes C&C Consultorias SAS

HLB continues its growth with the addition of C&C Consultorias SAS in Bogota, Colombia, and the creation of HLB Colombia.

Established in 2010, the firm's founding partners have over 27 years' professional consulting experience across multiple economic sectors throughout Colombia, with focus on accounting outsourcing. C&C Consultorias SAS will now join HLB Peñalosa Consultores and HLB GCI Colombia in the creation of a HLB Colombia federation. The three firms will provide different services and work together under the same brand HLB Colombia.



Mrs. Daveiva Reyes, Managing Partner, commented:

"Having carved out a successful professional path in our own country, we are proud to be joining the HLB Global network, which is synonymous with quality and professionalism. As part of HLB Colombia we can provide additional value to our current clients, and offer even greater support to new ones. We look forward to contributing to a successful alliance."

(Image - Mrs Daveiva Reyes, Managing Partner, C&C Consultorias SAS)



Marco Donzelli, CEO of HLB said

"We are delighted to welcome C&C Consultorias to HLB Colombia. Together we will grow HLB's presence and offering in this region, bringing additional services and expertise to our international clients."

(Image. HLB Colombia, from left - Carlos Camacho (HLB GCI), Daveiva Reyes (CYC Consultorías SAS), Jose Alberto Peñaloza (HLB Peñalosa Consultores SAS.)

ENDS



About HLB

HLB International is a global network of independent advisory and accounting firms. Formed in 1969, we service clients through our member firms in 159 countries, with 32,863 partners and staff in 968 offices worldwide.

Learn more about us and tell us what matters to you by visiting www.hlb.global

HLB refers to the HLB International network and/or one or more of its member firms, each of which is a separate legal entity. Please see www.hlb.global/legal for further details.

© 2021 HLB International limited. All rights reserved.